Ordina	ance	no.	

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2021, the City of Cartersville adopted Ordinance No. 03-21 relating to Section 4-121. – Package outlets; and

WHEREAS, an error in the hours listed for sales or service in Section 4-121(b)(2) was found after the same was published by Municode; and

WHEREAS, the City Charter at Section 2.10, authorizes the City of Cartersville to adopt emergency ordinances, in this event to correct a typographical error published by Municode; and

WHEREAS, this City wishes to change Section 4-121(b)(2) only and readopt said Ordinance No. 03-21.

NOW, IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville, Georgia, as follows:

1.

Sec. 4-121. - Package outlets.

- (b) *Malt beverage and wine*. It shall be unlawful for any person to sell or serve any malt beverage and wine at any of the following times:
 - (2) On Monday through Saturday prior to 8:00 a.m. or after 12:00 a.m.

2.

All other existing provisions of Section 4-121 not changed herein, shall remain as is.

3.

It is the intention of the city council and it is hereby ordained that the provisions of this ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances, City of Cartersville, Georgia, and the sections of this Ordinance may be renumbered and/or alphabetized accordingly to accomplish such intention.

4.

That this ordinance be deemed emergency in nature, to correct a typographical error in the ordinance hours for service alcohol sales, and is to become effective upon adoption on one reading.

SO ORDAINED, this	day of, 2024.
ATTEST:	MATTHEW J. SANTINI, MAYOR
JULIA DRAKE, CITY CLERK	